
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 251
by Senator Morrish

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, line 21, delete "**in violation of R.S. 22:1924.**" and insert "**or violate any provision of R.S.22:1924.**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 2

2 On page 5, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 3

4 On page 6, delete line 1 and on line 2, change "**E**" to "**B**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 4

6 On page 6, delete lines 4 through 6 in their entirety and on line 7, change "**G**" to "**C**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 5

8 On page 6, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

9 "**D. To the extent that the conduct giving rise to the cause of action involves the**
10 **provision of services, supplies, merchandise, or benefits of a medical assistance**
11 **program administered by the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals,**
12 **including any medical assistance programs administered by the state pursuant to 42**
13 **U.S.C. 1396 et. seq., the provisions of this Part shall not apply.**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 9, delete lines 12 through 16 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:

16 "**C. In the instance of a state criminal action, the action for recovery of the civil**
17 **monetary penalty shall be brought within one year of the date of the criminal**
18 **conviction or final plea.**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 12, delete lines 4 through 7 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert"

21 "**Sixty percent of all monies collected pursuant to this Part shall be dedicated to and**
22 **deposited into the Insurance Fraud Investigation Fund pursuant to R.S. 40:1428(C).**
23 **The remaining forty percent recovered shall be dedicated to the attorney general's**
24 **office.**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 16, after line 9, insert the following:

27 "Section 2. The provisions of this Act shall be effective August 1, 2012, and shall
28 be null and void and have no effect on August 1, 2014. Except as provided in this Act, there
29 shall be no reduction or recalculation in the Insurance Fraud Investigation Fund assessment
30 as provided in R.S. 40:1428."